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Oregon City, Oregon, January 4,.1933 

REGUU1R IVIEETING 

The regular meeting of the City Commission was held at the 
City Hall at 12:30 p.m. on the above date. 

217~ 

L~ 0 
City 

Roll call showed the following present: o. A. Pace, C.H.Caufield 
Harding, commissioners; C. Schuebel, City Attorney; Hugo Westphal, 

Recorder, 

The minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved, 

'rhe report of the Chairman of Finance was read and on motion 
warrants ordered drawn for the amounts shown therein. 

Ayes: Pace, Caufield, Harding, 

REPORT 

To the Hon. Mayor and City Commission 
01'egon City, Oregon 

Gentlemen: 

I herewith submit to you my report as Chairman of the Finance 
C0nnnittee for the month of December, 1932. After examining the following 
claims against the city and finding them correct in the amounts herein 
stated, I recommend that warrants be drawn on their respective funds in 
p11.ymen't thereof. 

c. J Ham Audit 

C, A. Blodgett 
w. T, Lucas 
Ben Schuld 
Lloyd Hall 

Ed Surfus 
Al Heft 
Geo. Meade 
R. v Locke 

J. R. Stafford 

Al.1.gust Wetzel 
Frank Bullard 

A. L. Blanchard 
Jack Straight 

Hugo Westphal 
c: Schuebel 
Geo. Swafford 
J, L. Franzen 

A, Ma ult 
E, Mault 

Wrn. Maddax 

• Walter Brandt 
F, C. Kennett 
R. C. Meier 

W, !L Yonce· 

Co, 

W .- T. Lucas 
Clarence Alldredge 

J. W. Meade 

R: Ice 
Wm. Monteith 
W: Reinke 
F, Conrad 
L. Knoop 
E •. W. Hughes 
H, Courtney 

Auditor 

Police Chief 
Ass•t. 11 

Patrolman 
II 

Fire Chief 
Ass 't • 11 

Captain 
Hoseman 

Engineer 

Streets 
II 

Elevator 
II 

Recorder 
Attorney 
Treasurer 
Manager 

Flusher 
II 

Dogs 
Elevator 
Janitor. 

Cemetery 
II 

II 

Parks 

Police Officep 
11 If 

Fire Dept. 

Streets 
II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

18.00 
27.00 
50.00 

$ 15.00 

149.00 
126.00 
117.00 

·113.00 

149.00 
126.00 
122.00 
117.00 

171.00 

·117.00 
99.00 

108.00 
108.00 

90.00 
90.00 
39.00 

225,00 

117.00 
·104.00 

-95.00 

122,00 
90.00 
90.00 

32.85 

31.50 
18.30 

3.80 

3.50 
4.oo 
1.00 
7.50 

97.20 
26.80 
15.30 



,... 

218 

A. Wetzel for M. Wetzel 

L. Mattoon 
R. Baker 
v. Moehnke 
O. Howell 

D. L. Pettyjohn 

Mrs. Griffith 
D. C. Ely 
Mary Faltermeyer 
Vara Caufield 
Bessie Van Wey 
Evelyn J. Williams 
Lottie Randall Crawford 
Ona Renner 
Martha L. White 
Rosa E. Green 
Sophia Moody 
Clara V. Rands 
E. H. Cooper 
Isabella Scott 
Myra L. Shannon 
Alton Morris 
Nellie M. Cooper 
Emma Flagler 
Bertha Priebe 
Florence Curry 
Ruth Eberly 
Al Heft 
O. C. Auto Parts Co, 
McElroy & Quinn 
Philbin Mfg. Co, 
Jones Drug Co, 
Piggly Wiggly 
The Swender Blue Print Co, 
Wax Office Equipment House 
O. C. Laundry Co, 

· B. L. Beard 
Huntley-Draper Drug Co. 
Gladding, McBean & Co. 
The White Company 
Ed May Garage 
Petty Cash Account 
?ortland Gen. Electric Co, 
Hogg Brothers 
O. C. Battery Co, 
Standard Oil Co. of Calif. 
Campbell-Norquist & Co. 
State Ind. Acc. Comm. 
ti 11 ff ll . 
Wm. Maddax 
Western Hardware Co., Inc. 
Qtis Elevator Co, 
fublic Management 
lt'laddax Garage 
The Pac. Tel. & Tel. Co, 
II ti ti \\ 11 

Q. c. Enterprise 
Shell Oil Company 
O. C. Foundry 
s. Lee 
Mrs. A.B. Rintoul (WCTU) 
Richard Petzold 
Murray R. Miller 
c. Schuebel 
First National Bank 
Cascade Construction Go. 
~ndrews Equipment Service 
J. R. Stafford 
Q. G. Printing Co, 
c. \i. Friedrich & Son 
Portland Gas & Coke Co, 
l):ubli-Howell 
The Banner-Courier 
'l;'aylor Motor Co, 
J!'rank Hopp 
~hort 1 s Confectionery 
Q. C. Garbage Co. 
~. J. Mccready Lumber Co. 
\1 11 11 II 11 

Union Oil Co. of Calif. 

Streets 

Crusher 
ti 

ti 

ti 

Cemetery. 

Election 
" 
" II 

II 

II 

" II 

II 

" 
" ti 

II 

ti 

ti 

" II 

" II 

II 

ti 

Call Men 
Supplies 
ti 

" 
" 
Salt 
Supplies 
Desk & Lamp 
Laundry 
Repairs 
Supplies 
Pipe 
Gear Assembly 
Street Mot ors 
Supplies 
Lights 
Supplies 
II 

Oil 
Cleaning Oil Burner 
Insurance 
Cemetery 
F'eeding Dogs 
Supplies 
" Subscription 
Supplies 
Telephone 
Cemetery 
Printing 
Gasoline 
Supplies 
Rock Crusher 
Allowance 
Garage Rental 
Street Lie;ht 
Court Costs 
Box Rental 
Supplies 
Rock Crusher 
Auto Expense 
Supplies 
" 11 

Staples 
Printing 

· Street Motors 
Supplies 
City Meals 
Hauling Garbage 
Supplies 
Cemetery 
Diesol Oil 

1.00 

8,50 
42.00 
55.00 

100.00 

15.57 

2.50 
5,50 
3.00 
3,00 
3.00 
3,QO 
3.00 
3.00 
3.00 
3,00 
3.00 
3.00 
3.00 
3,00 
3.00 
3,00 
3.00 
3,00 
3.oo 
3.00 
3,00 

96.00 
3,50 
l.50 
5.65 

ll.26 
.50 

. 6,72 
20.75 
11.51 
2.20 
6.00 
9.00 

. 9.70 
29.36 
21.91 

811.38 
13.09 
6,13 
4.35 

14.25 
.74.95 

3,63 
12.00 

1.85 
21.82 
.7.50 
2.50 

20.65 
3,65 

43,20 
146.52 

18.10 
9.00 

40.00 
20.00 
1.12 

.50 .oo 
8.25 

19.30 
28.80 
20.00 

.12.70 
121.05 

5.79 
. 2.63 
12.35 
10.03 

2.45 
15,30 
2.00 
2.30 
2.55 

84.00 

,-

I 



I 

I 

Seventh St. Garage, Inc, 

Mrs. Ida C. Slawson 
Anna M. Durning 
Donna Madden 
l\'irs. John Reed 
Stearns Cushing 
John DeMan 

Huntley-Draper Drug Co, 
Oregon City Ice Works 
The Pac. Tel. & Tel, Co. 
Oregon State Library 
Jones Drug Company 
The Office Shop 
Gaylord Br.os., Inc. 
G. M, Caldwell 
J. K. Gill Company 
Portland General Electric Co. 

_______ .._ ___ "_ 

Supplies 

Total • • 

LIBRARY 

Librarian 
Ass 1 t, 
II 

II 

Janitor 
II 

Supplies 
Fuel 
Telephone 

• P-ostage 
Supplies 
II 

II 

. . . . . 

Fixing light switch 
Books 
Lights 

Total . . . . . . . 

$ 6.10 

$ 5,144.67 

115.00 
50.00 
25.00 
4.00 

12.00 
8.75 

3.oo 
15.25 
2.40 
1.39 
1.05 
2.50 
2.05 
2.60 

63.59 
12.48 

$ 331.06 

Respectfully submitted, 

C. H. CAUFIELD 
Chairman of Finance Comm, 

By HUGO WESTPHAL, Recorder, 

The Treasurer's report was read and ordered filed. 

The report of the City Manager was read and ordered filed, 

Ordinance No. 1240, Oregon City and The Pacific Telephone and 
Telegraph Company agreement, was read the second time and ordei0 ed placed 
on its final passage, 

Ayes: Pace, Caufield, Harding. 

Ordinance No. 1241, repealing Ordinance No. 1092, was read 
the second time and ordered placed on its final passage, 

Ayes: Pace, Caufield, Harding. 

The following motion was read and on motion adopted. 
Ayes: Pace, Caufield, Harding, 

RESOLUTION 

21~ 

Whereas, Clackamas County is desirous of locating a proper place 
on Main Street in Oregon City, Oregon, to provide office space and necessary 
room for the Commissary to take care of unemployment relief situation, and 

Whereas,, Gordon Miller has agreed to lease to Clackamas County 
the store room on the northerly end of what is knONn as the c. G. Miller 
Garage at 9th and Main streets in Oregon City for a period of one year in 
consideration of the cancellation of the taxes on said property for the 
year 1929, and 

Whereas, Oregon City is entitled to a portion of the taxes due 
on said property, and 

Whereas, Oregon City is desirous of assisting in taking care of 
the unemployment relief situation, and 

Whereas, the County Court of Clackamas County has agreed to 
accept the proposal of Gordon Miller, provided that the City of Oregon City 
should consent to the cancellation of the taxes for the year 1929 on said 
property, 

N0w, Therefore Be It Resolved by the City Commission of Oregon 
City that the City of Oregon City hereby consents to the cancellation of the 
taxes for the year 1929 on said property in consideration of Gordon Miller 
giving the use of said store room in said building to Clackamas County for 
unemployment relief purposes for one year, 

O. A. PACE 

HUGO :;mSTPHAL Mayor 

He corder, 
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There being no further meeting adjourned. 

Oregon City, Oregon, January 6, 1933 

SPECIAL MEETING 

. The City Conunission met in special se.ssion an the above 
dat.e at the City Hall at 1:00 p.m. 

. Roll call showed the following present: Pace, .Caufield 
and, Harding, commissioners; J. L. Franzen, City. Manag.er. 

' 
The following conmiunications were read: 

To the Hon. Mayor and City Commission I 
Ore.gen City, .Or.ee;on. 

Gentlemen:. 

Please be advised that the following appointments have 
been. made, effective January 1, 1933. 

Chief of Police, C.A.Blodgett 
Chief of Fire De:r:artment, E. L. Surfus 
City Engineer, J. R. Stafford 
City Attorney, C. Schuebel 
City Treasurer, Geore;e E. Swafford 
Water Superintendent, Fred Mc Ce.us land 
City Health Officer, Dr. Johnson 

It is hereby requested that the City Commission pass 
such resolution as is necessary to combine the. office of City 
Ene;ineer and Street Superintendent, requiring that the City Engineer 
sh1 11 also per form the du ties of Street Superintendent with out 
additional compensation. 

Respectfully, 

J. L. FRAWZEN, City Manager 

To the Hon. !llayor and City Commission 
Oregon City, Oregon 

Gentlemen: 

For your information the following letter has been 
._addressed to the Police Department, Fire Department and Water Department: 

" 11 In order.that we may more fully p:lrform the duties of 
our several officer and promote the fullest cooperation 
between the various departments, I would request that 
as you go about the city performing your duties, should 
you come in contact with, or it be brought to your 
notice, anything that may be dangerous to the safety 
of the public, such as defective sidewalks or streets 
or anything else that may be dangerous or may become 
dangerous to the pulJlic as they pass along our side­
walks and streets, that you may report the same at once 
to this office, 

I would also ask that all members of your department be 
made acquainted with this request. 

Yours truly, 

J. L. FRANZEN, General Man&ger. 

I 

I 


