Oregon City, Oregon, January 4,.1933

## REGULAR MEETING

The regular meeting of the City Commission was held at the City Hall at 12:30 p.m. on the above date.

Roll call showed the following present: O. A. Pace, C.H. Caufield L. O. Harding, commissioners; C. Schuebel, City Attorney; Hugo Westphal, City Recorder.

The minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved.

The report of the Chairman of Finance was read and on motion warrants ordered drawn for the amounts shown therein.

Ayes: Pace, Caufield, Harding.

#### REPORT

To the Hon. Mayor and City Commission Oregon City, Oregon

### Gentlemen:

H. Courtney

I herewith submit to you my report as Chairman of the Finance Committee for the month of December, 1932. After examining the following claims against the city and finding them correct in the amounts herein stated, I recommend that warrants be drawn on their respective funds in payment thereof.

balanc cuereor.	•	•
C. J. Ham Audit Co.	Auditor	\$ 15.00
C. A. Blodgett W. T. Lucas Ben Schuld Lloyd Hall	Police Chief Assit. " Patrolman	149.00 126.00 117.00 113.00
Ed Surfus Al Heft Geo. Meade R. V. Locke	Fire Chief Assit. " Captain Hoseman	149.00 126.00 122.00 117.00
J. R. Stafford	Engineer -	171.00
August Wetzel Frank Bullard	Streets	-117.00 99.00
A. L. Blanchard Jack Straight	Elevator · · ·	108.00 108.00
Hugo Westphal C: Schuebel Geo. Swafford J: L. Franzen	Recorder . Attorney . Treasurer Manager	90.00 90.00 39.00 225.00
A. Mault E. Mault	Flusher	117.00
Wm. Maddax	Dogs       18.00         Elevator       27.00         Janitor       50.00	95.00
Walter Brandt F. C. Kennett R. C. Meier	Cemetery .	122.00 90.00 90.00
W. M. Yonce	Parks	32.85
W. T. Lucas Clarence Alldredge	Police Officer	31.50 18.30
J. W. Meade	Fire Dept.	3,80
R. Ice Wm. Monteith W. Reinke F. Conrad L. Knoop E. W. Hughes	Streets "" " " " " " "	3.50 4.00 1.00 7.50 97.20 26.80

22

15,30

A. Wetzel for M. Wetzel	Streets	1.00
L. Mattoon	Crusher	8.50
R. Baker V. Moehnke	11	42.00 55.00
O. Howell	H · · · ·	100.00
D. L. Pettyjohn .	Cemetery	15.57
Mrs. Griffith	Election	2.50
D. C. Ely Mary Faltermeyer	11	. 5.50 3.00
Vara Caufield	ti **	3.00
Bessie Van Wey		3.00
Evelyn J. Williams	11 11	3.00
Lottie Randall Crawford Ona Renner .	11	3.00 3.00
Martha L. White	tt	3.00
Rosa E. Green	<u>11</u>	3.00
Sophia Mood <b>y</b> Clara V. Rands	tt	3.00
E. H. Cooper	H.	3.00 3.00
Isabella Scott	H ·	3.00
Myra L. Shannon	11	3.00
Alton Morris	ii '	3.00
Nellie M. Cooper Emma Flagler	tt	3.00 3.00
Bertha Priebe	11	3.00
Florence Curry .	11	3.00
Ruth Eberly	11 G-2.3 - W	3.00
Al Heft O. C. Auto Parts Co.	Call Men Supplies .	96.00 3.50
McElroy & Quinn	" "	1.50
Philbin Mfg. Co.	tt tt	5.65
Jones Drug Co.		11.26
Piggly Wiggly The Swender Blue Print Co.	Salt Supplies	.50 .6.72
Wax Office Equipment House	Desk & Lamp	20.75
O. C. Laundry Co.	Laundry	11.51
B. L. Beard Huntley-Draper Drug Co.	Repairs Supplies	2.20
Gladding, McBean & Co	Pipe	6.00 9.00
The White Company	Gear Assembly	.9.70
Ed May Garage Petty Cash Account	Street Motors Supplies	29.36
Portland Gen. Electric Co.	Lights	21.91 811.38
Hogg Brothers	Supplies	13.09
O. C. Battery Co. Standard Oil Co. of Calif.	 Oil	6.13
Campbell-Norquist & Co.	Cleaning Oil Burner	4.35 $14.25$
State Ind. Acc. Comm.	Insurance	74.95
II II II II	Cemetery	3.63
Nm. Maddax Nestern Hardware Co., Inc.	Feeding Dogs Supplies	12.00 1.85
Otis Elevator Co.	" Dapparon	21.82
Public Management	Subscription	.7.50
Maddax Garage	Supplies	2.50
The Pac. Tel. & Tel. Co.	Telephone Cemetery	20.65 3.65
). C. Enterprise	Printing	43.20
Shell Oil Company	Gasoline	146.52
3. C. Foundry 3. Lee .	Supplies	18.10
Ars. A.B. Rintoul (WCTU)	Rock Crusher Allowance	9.00 40.00
Richard Petzold	Garage Rental	20.00
Aurray R. Miller	Street Light	1.12
J. Schuebel First National Bank	Court Costs Box Rental	-50.00 - 8.25
Cascade Construction Co.	Supplies	19.30
Andrews Equipment Service	Rock Crusher	28.80
J. R. Stafford J. C. Printing Co.	Auto Expense Supplies	20.00
C. W. Friedrich & Son	Supplies	.12.70 121.05
Portland Gas & Coke Co.	11	5.79
Kubli-Howell The Banner-Courier	Staples	. 2.63
Raylor Motor Co.	Printing Street Motors	12.35 10.03
Frank Hopp	Supplies	2.45
hort's Confectionery	City Meals	15.30
). C. Garbage Co. V. J. McCready Lumber Co.	Hauling Garbage Supplies	2.00
n h h h	Cemetery	2.30 2.55

Seventh St. Garage, Inc.

Supplies

\$ 6.10

Total . . .

\$ 5,144.67

## LIBRARY

Mrs. Ida C. Slawson Anna M. Durning Donna Madden Mrs. John Reed Stearns Cushing John DeMan	Librarian Ass't. " " Janitor	115.00 50.00 25.00 4.00 12.00 8.75
Huntley-Draper Drug Co. Oregon City Ice Works The Pac. Tel. & Tel. Co. Oregon State Library Jones Drug Company The Office Shop Gaylord Bros., Inc. G. M. Caldwell J. K. Gill Company Portland General Electric Co.	Supplies Fuel Telephone Postage Supplies " " Fixing light switch Books Lights	3.00 15.25 2.40 1.39 1.05 2.50 2.60 63.59 12.48
	Total	\$ 331.06

Respectfully submitted,

C. H. CAUFIELD

Chairman of Finance Comm.

By HUGO WESTPHAL, Recorder.

The Treasurer's report was read and ordered filed.

The report of the City Manager was read and ordered filed.

Ordinance No. 1240, Oregon City and The Pacific Telephone and Telegraph Company agreement, was read the second time and ordered placed on its final passage.

Ayes: Pace, Caufield, Harding.

Ordinance No. 1241, repealing Ordinance No. 1092, was read the second time and ordered placed on its final passage.

Ayes: Pace, Caufield, Harding.

The following motion was read and on motion adopted.

Ayes: Pace, Caufield, Harding.

RESOLUTION

Whereas, Clackemas County is desirous of locating a proper place on Main Street in Oregon City, Oregon, to provide office space and necessary room for the Commissary to take care of unemployment relief situation, and

Whereas, Gordon Miller has agreed to lease to Clackamas County the store room on the northerly end of what is known as the C. G. Miller Garage at 9th and Main streets in Oregon City for a period of one year in consideration of the cancellation of the taxes on said property for the year 1929, and

Whereas, Oregon City is entitled to a portion of the taxes due on said property, and

Whereas, Oregon City is desirous of assisting in taking care of the unemployment relief situation, and

Whereas, the County Court of Clackamas County has agreed to accept the proposal of Gordon Miller, provided that the City of Oregon City should consent to the cancellation of the taxes for the year 1929 on said property,

Now, Therefore Be It Resolved by the City Commission of Oregon City that the City of Oregon City hereby consents to the cancellation of the taxes for the year 1929 on said property in consideration of Gordon Miller giving the use of said store room in said building to Clackamas County for unemployment relief purposes for one year.

O. A. PACE

Mayor

There being no further business, the meeting adjourned.

ngs Westphal

Oregon City, Oregon, January 6, 1933

# SPECIAL MEETING

The City Commission met in special session on the above date at the City Hall at 1:00 p.m.

Roll call showed the following present: Pace, Caufield and Harding, commissioners; J. L. Franzen, City Manager.

The following communications were read:

To the Hon. Mayor and City Commission Oregon City, Oregon . . .

Gentlemen:.

Please be advised that the following appointments have been made, effective January 1, 1933.

Chief of Police, C.A.Blodgett
Chief of Fire Department, E. L. Surfus
City Engineer, J. R. Stafford
City Attorney, C. Schuebel
City Treasurer, George E. Swafford
Water Superintendent, Fred McCausland
City Health Officer, Dr. Johnson

It is hereby requested that the City Commission pass such resolution as is necessary to combine the office of City Engineer and Street Superintendent, requiring that the City Engineer shall also perform the duties of Street Superintendent without additional compensation.

Respectfully,

J. L. FRANZEN, City Manager

To the Hon. Mayor and City Commission Oregon City, Oregon

Gentlemen:

For your information the following letter has been addressed to the Police Department, Fire Department and Water Department:

"In order that we may more fully perform the duties of our several officer and promote the fullest cooperation between the various departments, I would request that as you go about the city performing your duties, should you come in contact with, or it be brought to your notice, anything that may be dangerous to the safety of the public, such as defective sidewalks or streets or anything else that may be dangerous or may become dangerous to the public as they pass along our sidewalks and streets, that you may report the same at once to this office.

I would also ask that all members of your department be made acquainted with this request.

Yours truly,

J. L. FRANZEN, General Manager.